## FORM 13

## RECEIVED

APR 1 6 2024

**SD Secretary** of State

CERTIFICATE

I, Kristie Fiegen, hereby certify that I am a duly appointed member and the duly elected chair of the Public Utilities Commission, and that the attached instruments are full, true, and correct copies of the following rules adopted by the Public Utilities Commission on March 12, 2024:

§§ 20:10:01:12, 20:10:01:17.02, 20:10:12:15, 20:10:26:04, 20:10:26:06, 20:10:32:52, 20:10:37:10, 20:10:37:17, 20:10:37:18, and 20:10:37:19.

I further certify that the Public Utilities Commission complied with SDCL 1-26-4 and 1-26-6 in the adoption of the attached rules. The rules will become effective twenty days after filing with the Office of the Secretary of State.

Kristie Fregen, Chairperson South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of April, 2024.

Notary Public - South Dakota

MIKAYLA FRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC (FAL)
SOUTH DAKOTA (FAL)

My Commission expires October 27, 2028.

Filed this\_

\_day of

Morae L. Johnson

SECRETARY OF STATE

## RECEIVED

## **FORM 11**

APR 1 6 2024

APPROVAL OF RULES

SD Secretary of State

Following public hearing held on February 7, 2024, the following rules, attached, are approved and will become effective twenty days after filing with the Office of the Secretary of State:

§§ 20:10:01:12, 20:10:01:17.02, 20:10:12:15, 20:10:26:04, 20:10:26:06, 20:10:32:52, 20:10:37:10, 20:10:37:17, 20:10:37:18, and 20:10:37:19.

	4/15/2024
[Date]	[Date]
	July J. Ly
Public Utilities Commission	LEGISLATIVE RESEARCHEOUNCIL
electronic signature with two-factor authentication or form must be maintained by the Agency. Extra signed	sion must sign this form, either by ink signature or attributable biometric identification to a single signor. Original copies of this d copies may be photocopied after the original has been signed. embers. For any signature by a department secretary, the name nent secretary are substituted for those of the board.
Gary Hanson, Commissioner	
Ch. Melyn	3/27/24

Chris Nelson, Commissioner

Filed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

Monae L. Johnson

**SECRETARY OF STATE**